Kennametal India Limited CIN: L27109KA1964PLC001546 8/9th Mile, Tumkur Road, Bangalore 560073, INDIA T +91 80 43281 444/215 | F + 91 80 28390129 k-in-kil@kennametal.com www.kennametal.com



December 12, 2024

Ref: Sec/Sto/2024/12/01

## Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

## Subject: Intimation of Closure of Trading Window

**Ref:** Disclosure under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Scrip code: 505890] - Kennametal India Limited

Dear Sir / Madam,

This is to inform you that in terms of the Company's Code of Conduct for prevention of Insider Trading and SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and aligning with the practices at Kennametal Inc., the ultimate Holding Company of Kennametal India Limited ("**KIL**"), the Trading Window of KIL will be closed from December 16, 2024 until completion of 48 hours after the declaration of unaudited financial results of the Company for the second quarter & half year ending December 31, 2024.

Further, the date of Board Meeting for considering the unaudited financial results of the Company for the second quarter & half year ending December 31, 2024 shall be intimated in due course.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You.

For Kennametal India Limited

Anupriya Garg Legal Counsel (Region) & Company Secretary